	Docket No.: FET-I3CIP
1 3····· += • · /	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMR No. 0051-0027 (eve 5/01/2002)	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab sottings 🔶 🔶 💙 🔍 🔍 🔍	v v v
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademar	k Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zbigniew G. Lassota	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Food Equipment Technologics Company, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
⊠ Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 640 Heathrow Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	······
🗍 Other	City: Lincolnshire State: IL ZIP: 60069
Execution Date: October 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🖾 No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/666,575	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? [] Yes [2] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James W. Potthast	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
internal Address.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2712 N. Ashland Avenue	8. Deposit account number;
	16-2370
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60614	
Βο Νοτ	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature December 17, 2004
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document:
700146949	PATENT REEL: 015607 FRAME: 0622

Each of the undersigned agree to allow Potthast & Associates to add the serial number and filing date to this

The undersigned agrees to sign such documents reasonably required or needed to confirm this assignment, or any application, declaration or other documents that may

be required to confirm, establish or perfect all of the

rights granted herein to FETCO without further

ASSIGNMENT

Title: "Food Ingredient Grinder with Tool-Less Removable Ingredient Hopper and Method"

Serial No.: 10/666,575

compensation.

Filed: September 19, 2003

Inventors: Zbigniew G. Lassota

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to FOOD EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC., A CORPORATION of the State of Illinois, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of each of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of Potthast & Associates and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which each of the undersigned or the assignce may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Foreign Countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

05 01:38p SARA M. POTTHAST

FET-13CIP

FET-13CIP

assignment after they have received this information from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this IZ day of σcT , 2004.

 ~ 12 ~ 1

Last

Zbighiew G. Lassota

WITNESS PRINTED NAME 28 MONGLE STREET ADDRESS ULL 7 MIL 16 BODY CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF ____)

On this day of , 2004, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of Zbigniew G. Lassota, to me personally known, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me in person, or acknowledged to me, that he signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.

Notary Public My Commission Expires